AGENDA FOR THE REGULAR MEETING OF THE CITY COUNCIL MONDAY AUGUST 22, 2022 @ 6:00 P.M. CITY COUNCIL CHAMBERS

PUBLIC NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PRESTON WILL MEET AT THE PRESTON CITY COUNCIL CHAMBERS, PRESTON IOWA @ 6:00 P.M. ON THE 22ND DAY OF AUGUST, 2022 TO CONSIDER MATTERS ENUMBERATED ON THE FOLLOWING AGENDA:

- 1. Call Meeting to Order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Approval of Agenda
- 5. Citizen/Public Comments (limited to 2 minutes per comment total of 15 minutes)
 Tony Amsler, Candidate for Iowa House District 66
- 6. Consent Agenda; Motion to Approve
 - A. Approve minutes from previous meeting 8/8/22.
 - B. Approve rebate for Central Air Mark Kilburg \$100.
- 7. Public Hearing for the Sale of Lot 2 in the Westside Subdivision.
- 8. Approval of Resolution 2022-61 Authorizing Sale of Property Locally Known as 501 McNeil Street in the Westside Subdivision.
- 9. Review Storm Sewer Options for West Street to Copper Creek. Marc Ruden, Origin Design.
- 10. Approve applying for a USDA Loan with approval of a storm sewer design.
- 11. Review the cost estimates for the Industrial Park and Merrill Street Improvements. Marc Ruden-Origin Design.
- 12. Discuss and approve Resolution 2022-62 a Resolution approving the State of Iowa CDBG-CV Procurement Policy.
- 13. Review draft Storm Sewer Ordinance.
- 14. Discuss and consider signing an agreement with the University of Iowa that will allow the Preston Police Department to provide law enforcement for the Iowa Hawkeye Games.
- 15. Other Business
- 16. Motion for Adjournment

THIS NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN AT LEAST 24 HOURS PRIOR TO THE COMMENCEMENT OF THE MEETING SPECIFIED ABOVE BY POSTING THE NOTICE ON A BULLENTIN BOARD AT CITY HALL AND OUTSIDE WINDOW THAT IS ACCESSIBLE TO THE PUBLIC PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 21 OF THE CODE OF IOWA.